Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) R	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissions	ord the attached original document or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ie. 102027958	2ame and address of receiving party(ies):
(A)	
Mark T. Girard 2-28-02 53 7 8 2002	Applied Kinetics, Inc.
2-28-02	1125 Highway 7 West Hutchinson, MN 55350
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ Nø	Tutelinison, WIN 55550
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	
Execution Date: April 10, 2001	
2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this do support is being filed to gother with a new supp	liestion the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new app	meation, the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/664,622	B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Mark W. Bindon Esa	
Mark W. Binder, Esq. Kagan Binder, PLLC	
221 Main St. North	
Suite 200	
Stillwater, MN 55082	7 T 1 C (27 OFF) 2 41)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit
	any overpayment to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number: 50-1775
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	Sometime is two and compatend and amount and amount
a true copy of the original document.	ginformation is true and correct and any attached copy is
a true copy of the original document.	
Dale A. Bjorkman, #33,084	February 15, 2002
Name of person signing Signature	Date
V	
Atty Docket No.: AKI0009/US Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
	the model of a contract of
	SIFY OF PAPERS ORIGINALLY FILED
/	or usually FILED

PATENT REEL: 012695 FRAME: 0382 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Mark T. Girard, a citizen of the United States, residing at 17819 54th

Street N.W., South Haven, Minnesota 55382, made an invention disclosed and claimed in

an Application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing and entitled:

INTEGRAL FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLIES, filed with the

Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2000 and assigned Serial Number

09/664622; and

WHEREAS, Applied Kinetics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of

business located at 1125 Highway 7 West, Hutchinson, Minnesota 55350, is desirous of

acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be

issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and

interest of said Mark T. Girard in and to said application for United States Letters Patent,

and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said

invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or

divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described

in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and

transferred unto said Applied Kinetics, Inc.

1161136.1

PATENT REEL: 012695 FRAME: 0383

The Commissioner of Patents is he	ereby authorized and requested to issue said
Letters Patent in accordance with this Assign	nment.
Signature Mark T. Girard	
Signed at Hutchinson, Minnesota, this 10	day of $April$, 2001.
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	#
Subscribed and sworn before me this	DARLA D. SAMUELSON NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005
$\log \log \log \Delta \log 1$.2001.	≟ ~~~~~

Attorney Ref. No. 27650.17

RECORDED: 02/28/2002

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012695 FRAME: 0384